OF '-°t MARVIN J. SOUTHARD, D.S.W.
LA‘ /f Director
DMH | o @) rosniay.mo,
't rector
w weanceres conry LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH X \/ RODERICK SHANER. M.D
MENTAL HEALTH 550 S. VERMONT AVE., LOS ANGELES, CA 90020 HTTP./DMH.LACOUNTY.GOV  ~Sduromt”" g o oere L2

November 17, 2014

TO: Each Supervisor
FROM: Marvin J. é%tlé\;a D.S.W.
Director

SUBJECT: MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS/AMENDMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 99 Amendments to existing and/or new Legal Entity
(LE) Agreements, Specialized Agreements, Mental Health Services Act (MHSA)
Agreements, Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreements (Individual and Group
Providers), Clinical Assessment programs, and execution of 15 new Agreements
processed in the month of July 2014 as follows:

1. Amendment No. 1A (MH9118) with Memorial Counseling Associates
Medical Group, Inc., dba Memorial Counseling Associates deletes the
current Additional Group Provider, Attachment VI, in its entirety, and replaces it
with Attachment VHI-1A.

2. Agreement (MH010107) with Santa Monica College was executed under the
Affiliation Agreement for Student Professional Development Programs from
July 1, 2014, through June 30, 2017.

3. Agreement (MH040106) with New Choices Recovery Center, Inc., was
executed under the Basic Living Support Services Agreement from
July 16, 2014, through June 30, 2016.

4. Amendment No. 1 (MH190091) with Metropolitan State Hospital extends the
term of the Agreement for an additional 12 months through June 30, 2015. The
revised Maximum Annual Obligation (MAO) is $214,000.

5. Agreement (MH190121) with Health Advocates, LLC, was executed under the
Medi-Cal Outreach and Enrollment Agreement from July 1, 2014, through
June 30, 2016.

LA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Gloria Moiina | Mark Ridley-Thomas | Zev Yaroslavsky | Don Knabe | Michael D. Antonovich | William T Fujioka, Chief Executive Officer



Each Supervisor
November 17, 2014
Page 2

The following nine Amendments (6 through 14) to LE Agreements add/change
business address, name, Service Function Codes (SFCs), service delivery site,
and/or revise Provider Number (PN). There is no change to the Maximum
Contract Amount (MCA).

6.

10.

11.

Amendment No. 2 (MH050119) with Friends of the Family changes business
address from 15350 Sherman Way, Suite 140, Van Nuys, CA 91406, to
16861 Parthenia Street, North Hills, CA 91343.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121001) with David & Margaret Home, Inc., adds
business address from 1264 North San Dimas Canyon Road, San Dimas, CA
91773-1223, and adds new PN TBA, to provide the following services: Targeted
Case Management Services, Mode 15, SFCs 01-09; Mental Health Services,
Mode 15, SFCs 10-19/30-59; Therapeutic Behavioral Services, Mode 15, SFC
58; Medication Support, Mode 15, SFCs 60-69; and Crisis Intervention Mode 15,
SFCs 70-79.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121120) with David & Margaret Home, Inc., adds
business address from 1264 North San Dimas Canyon Road, San Dimas, CA
91773-1223, and adds new PN TBA, to provide the following services: Targeted
Case Management, Mode 15, SFCs 01-09; Mental Health Services, Mode 15,
SFCs 10-19/30-59; Therapeutic Behavioral Services, Mode 15, SFC 58;
Medication Support, Mode 15, SFCs 60-69; and Crisis Intervention, Mode 15,
SFCs 70-79.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121140) with New Directions, Inc., adds new PN TBA
new service delivery site 11301 Wilshire Blvd., VA Building, Suite 257,
Los Angeles, CA 90073; 12536 Mitchell Ave., Los Angeles, CA 90006; and
16111 Plummer Ave., Los Angeles, CA 91343. Services provided include:
Targeted Case Management Services, Mode 15, SFCs 01-09; Mental Health
Services Without Psychological Testing, Mode 15, SFCs 10-19/30-59;
Medication Support, Mode 15, SFC 62; and Outreach Services, Mental Health
Promotion, Mode 45, SFCs 10-19.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121227) with The Los Angeles Free Clinic dba Saban
Community Clinic changes the Legal Entity name from The Los Angeles Free
Clinic dba The Saban Free Clinic to The Los Angeles Free Clinic dba Saban
Community Clinic.

Amendment No. 2 (MH200211) with Latino Behavioral Health Institute
changes business address from 6800 Owensmouth Street, Suite 430,



Each Supervisor
November 17, 2014
Page 3

12.

13.

14.

Canoga Park, CA 91303, to 21243 Ventura Blvd., Suite 204, Woodland Hills, CA
91364.

Amendment No. 2 (MH200332) with Antelope Valley Community Clinic
changes business address from 45074 10" Street West, Suite 109, Lancaster,
CA 93534, to 45104 10" Street West, Lancaster, CA 93534.

Amendment No. 2 (MH200335) with Friends of the Family changes business
address from 15350 Sherman Way, Suite 140, Van Nuys, CA 91406, to
16861 Parthenia Street, North Hills, CA 91343.

Amendment No. 2 (MH220006) with HR & A Advisors, Inc., reflects the
business address change from 2800 28™ Street, Suite 325, Los Angeles, CA
90405, to 700 S. Flower Street, Suite 2730, Los Angeles, CA 90017.

The following 11 Amendments (15 through 25) to LE Agreements revise Exhibit A-
Statement of Work (SOW) Attachment | to increase case management fees,
decrease group rates, and revise the instructions for submitting the cost

reimbursement form.

15. Amendment No. 2 (MH050111) with Cambodian Association of America the
revised Total Contract Amount (TCA) is $99,900.

16. Amendment No. 2 (MH050114) with Crawford Ministries, Inc., there is no
change to the TCA.

17. Amendment No. 2 (MH050115) with East Los Angeles Women’s Center the
revised TCA is $99,900.

18. Amendment No. 3 (MH050119) with Friends of the Family there is no change
to the TCA.

19. Amendment No. 2 (MH050120) with Human Services Association the revised
TCA is $99,930.

20. Amendment No. 3 (MH050123) with Korean American Family Service
Center, Inc., the revised TCA is $99,930.

21. Amendment No. 2 (MH050126) with LTSC Community Development

Corporation there is no change to the TCA.



Each Supervisor
November 17, 2014

Page 4

22. Amendment No. 2 (MH050130) with Office of Samoan Affairs, Inc., there is
no change to the TCA. '

23. Amendment No. 2 (MH050134) with Rancho San Antonio Boys Home, Inc.,
the revised TCA is $99,960.

24. Amendment No. 2 (MH050137) with The Jeffrey Foundation there is no
change to the TCA.

25. Amendment No. 2 (MH050142) with YWCA of San Gabriel Valley' there is no

change to the TCA.

The following 12 Specialized Agreements (26 through 37) were executed under
the Medi-Cal Professional Services Agreement Group Provider.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

Agreement (MH9107) with Das Care, Inc.
Agreement (MH9110) with Emergency Associates Corporation
Agreement (MH9112) with Innovations Counseling Services

Agreement (MH9113) with Inpatient Consultants of California, Inc.,
California Professional Medical Corp. dba IPC of California, Inc.

Agreement (MH9114) with Jahi Family Services, Inc.

Agreement (MH9121) with The Regents of the University of California dba
UCLA Neuropsychiatric Behavioral Health

Agreement (MH9122) with Renew Behavioral Health Medical Corporation
dba Renew Behavioral Health, Inc.

Agreement (MH9124) with Tavarua Medical Rehabilitation Services

Agreement (MH9127) with Traditions Psychology Group, Inc., dba
Traditions Behavioral Health

Agreement (MH9130) with Vericare of California Medical Group
Agreement (MH9132) with West County Medical Corporation

Agreement (MH9134) with Connecting Mental Health & Education, Inc.



Each Supervisor
November 17, 2014
Page 5

The following 77 Amendments (38 through 114) to LE Agreements
increase/decrease and/or add MHSA, PEI, DMH, Full Service Partnerships (FSP),
Specialized Foster Care (SFC)-Child Welfare Services, FCCS, Post-Release
Community Supervision-Community Reintegration Program (PRCS-CRP),
Innovation Programs (INN), Institutions for Mental Disease (IMD), County General
Funds (CGF), Alternative Crisis Services (ACS), Non Medi-Cal/Non HF and
Medi-Cal/HF funds:

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

Amendment No. 6 (MH120973) with Alma Family Services increases DMH
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $18,000 and increases MHSA INN
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $135,000 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised
MCA is $12,723,469.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121033) with The Institute for the Redesign of
Learning increases DMH Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $245,000 and
increases PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $410,000 for FY 2013-14
only. The revised MCA is $10,982,114.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121067) with Providence Community Services, LLC,
decreases FSP Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $28,253 and
increases FSP Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $56,506. The revised MCA
is $7,676,533.

Amendment No. 7 (MH121076) with Southern California Health &
Rehabilitation Program increases SFC Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$10,000; increases DMH Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amounht of $120,000;
increases FCCS Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $338,000; increases PEI
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $59,000; increases INN Non Medi-Cal/Non
HF funds in the amount of $245,000; decreases INN Medi-Cal/HF funds in the
amount of $490,000; and decreases FSP Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$320,000 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $12,052,843.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121106) with The Regents of the University of
California decreases MHSA PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $50,000 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $1,502,431.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121110) with Barbour and Floyd Medical Associates
increases MHSA PEIl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $4,730 and increases
MHSA PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $5,679 for FY 2014-15 only. The
revised MCA is $2,696,106.



Each Supervisor
November 17, 2014
Page 6

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121112) with Behavioral Health Services, Inc,,
increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $3,311 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $1,002,838.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121115) with ChildNet Youth and Family Services,
Inc., increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $14,350
and increases MHSA PE| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $1,097,575 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $13,039,816.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121117) with Community Family Guidance Center
increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $13,922 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $4,944,689.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121118) with Counseling and Research Associates,
Inc., dba Masada Homes increases MHSA PEIl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the
amount of $73,999 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $11,495,886.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121119) with Counseling4Kids increases MHSA PEI
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $1,062,827 for FY 2014-15 only. The
revised MCA is $7,016,463.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121122) with D’Veal Corporation dba D’Veal Family
and Youth Services increases MHSA PE| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$502,593 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $8,577,274.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121123) with El Centro del Pueblo, Inc., increases
MHSA PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $148,148 for FY 2014-15 only.
The revised MCA is $888,889.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121124) with Eldorado Community Service Center
increases MHSA PEI| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $646 for FY 2014-15
only. The revised MCA is $618,502.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121126) with Exceptional Children’s Foundation
increases MHSA PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $38,086 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $1,097,940.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121127) with Families First, Inc., increases MHSA PEI
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $14,714 and increases MHSA PEI
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $12,681 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised
MCA is $6,626,010.



Each Supervisor
November 17, 2014
Page 7

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121130) with Heritage Clinic And The Community
Assistance Program for Seniors increases MHSA PEI invoice funded program
in the amount of $9,111 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $3,923,391.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121131) with Hillview Mental Health Center, Inc.,
increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $115,369 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $12,174,220.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121132) with Jewish Family Service of Los Angeles
increases MHSA PEIl invoice funded program in the amount of $6,038 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $2,918,491.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121135) with Korean American Family Services, Inc.,
increases MHS PEIl invoice funded program in the amount of $500 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $167,361.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121138) with McKinley Children’s Center, Inc.,
increases MHSA PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $227,298 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $3,635,640.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121139) with Mental Health America of Los Angeles
increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $43,593 and
increases MHSA PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $11,695 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $19,071,785.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121140) with New Directions, Inc., increases MHSA
PEIl invoice funded program in the amount of $500 for FY 2014-15 only. The
revised MCA is $114,718.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121142) with Optimist Boys’ Home and Ranch, Inc.,
increases MHSA PEl| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $274,730 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $6,706,129.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121143) with Pacific Asian Counseling Services
increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $11,653 and
increases MHSA PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $92,146 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $4,140,977.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121144) with Pasadena Unified School District
increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $185 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $2,394,142.



Each Supervisor
November 17, 2014
Page 8

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121145) with Pediatric & Family Medical Center dba
Eisner Pediatric & Family Medical Center increases MHSA PEl
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $9,888 and increases MHSA PEI
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $23,014 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised
MCA is $945,806.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121146) with Penny Lane Centers increases MHSA
PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $152,993 and increases
MHSA PEI| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $2,219,160 for FY 2014-15 only.
The revised MCA is $25,320,871.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121147) with Phoenix Houses of Los Angeles, Inc.,
increases MHSA PEIl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $32,214 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $2,344,917.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121148) with PROTOTYPES, Centers for Innovation
in Health, Mental Health and Social Services increases MHSA PEI
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $239,836 for FY 2014-15 only.
The revised MCA is $8,130,384.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121149) with Providence Community Services, LLC,
increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $52,649 and
increases MHSA PElI Medi-Cal/lHF funds in the amount of $178,642 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $6,995,301.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121150) with San Fernando Valley Community Mental
Health Center, Inc., increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the
amount of $28,608 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $33,722,131.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121151) with SHIELDS For Families increases MHSA
PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $566,524 and increases
MHSA PEI| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $1,191,516 for FY 2014-15 only.
The revised MCA is $11,848,239.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121152) with South Bay Children’s Health Center
Association, Inc., increases MHSA PEIl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$84,688 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $947,608.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121154) with Southern California Health and
Rehabilitation Program (SCHARP) increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF
funds in the amount of $7,655 and increases MHSA PE| Medi-Cal/HF funds in
the amount of $273,901 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $12,533,119.



Each Supervisor
November 17, 2014
Page 9

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121155) with SPIRITT Family Services, Inc., increases
MHSA PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $44,021 for FY 2014-15 only.
The revised MCA is $624,899.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121156) with St. Francis Medical Center increases
MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $41,929 and increases
MHSA PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $461,080 for FY 2014-15 only.
The revised MCA is $3,018,056.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121158) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc.,
increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $339,622
and increases MHSA PE| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $890,668 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $33,334,204.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121160) with SunBridge Harbor View Rehabilitation
Center dba Harbor View Adolescent Center, a wholly-owned subsidiary of
Regency Health Services, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of SunBridge
Healthcare, LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Sun Healthcare Group, Inc.,
a wholly-owned subsidiary of GHC Holdings Il, LLC, a wholly-owned
subsidiary of Genesis HealthCare, LLC, increases MHSA PE| Medi-Cal/HF
funds in the amount of $7,768 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is
$4,740,867.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121161) with Tarzana Treatment Centers, Inc.,
increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $70,036 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $7,519,228.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121162) with Telecare Corporation increases MHSA
PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $78,851 and increases MHSA
PEI invoices funded program in the amount of $15,463 for FY 2014-15 only. The
revised MCA is $20,878,401.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121162) with Telecare Corporation increases MHSA
PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $78,851 and increases MHSA
PEI invoices funded program in the amount of $15,463 for FY 2014-15 only. The
revised MCA is $20,878,401.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121163) with Tessie Cleveland Community Services
Corporation decreases CGF Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$1,022,000 and increases CGF Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $2,044,000
for FYs 2014-15, 2015-16, and 2016-17. The revised MCAs are $21,900,401,
$21,806,087, and $21,806,087, respectively.



Each Supervisor
November 17, 2014
Page 10

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121164) with The Children’s Center of the Antelope
Valley increases MHSA PEI invoice funded program funds in the amount of
$4,382 and increases MHSA PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $35,167
for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $1,189,499.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121166) with The Institute for the Redesign of
Learning increases MHSA PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $112,353 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $10,305,1565.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121170) with VIP Community Mental Health Center,
Inc., (VIP CMHC) increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the
amount of $35,225 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $7,582,521.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121172) with WISE & Healthy Aging decreases MHSA
FCCS Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $20,000 and increases
MHSA FCCS Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $40,000 for FY 2014-15 only.
The revised MCA is $409,415.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121175) with Alma Family Services decreases MHSA
PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $20,000 and increases MHSA
PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $40,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The
revised MCA is $11,935,670.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121176) with Amanecer Community Counseling
Services, Inc., increases MHSA PEIl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount
of $371,844 and increases MHSA PE| Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$380,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $8,670,354.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121178) with Bienvenidos Children’s Center
increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $5,615 and
increases MHSA PE! Medi-Cal/lHF funds in the amount of $16,184 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $5,158,718.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121179) with Braswell Rehabilitation Institute for
Development of Growth and Educational Services, Inc., increases MHSA PE!
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $2,326 for FY 2014-15 only. The
revised MCA is $2,776,492.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121180) with California Institute of Health and Social
Services, Inc., dba Alafia Mental Health Institute increases MHSA PEI
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $426,438 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised
MCA is $2,558,627.



Each Supervisor
November 17, 2014
Page 11

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121181) with Center for Integrated Family and Health
Services increases MHSA PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $54,888 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $1,393,795.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121182) with Child and Family Center increases
MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $65,064 and increases
MHSA PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $30,723 for FY 2014-15 only.
The revised MCA is $8,500,008.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121184) with Children’s Hospital Los Angeles
increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $15,884 and
increases MHSA PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $942 017 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $13,171,544.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121185) with Children’s Institute, Inc., increases
MHSA PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $318,280 for FY 2014-15 only.
The revised MCA is $22,009,369.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121187) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service
increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $96,769 and
increases MHSA PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $917,005 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $33,107,064.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121187) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service
decreases Homeless Services Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$79,570 and increases Homeless Services invoice funded program funds in the
amount of $79,570 for FY 2014-15 only. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121188) with Drew Child Development Corporation,
Inc., increases MHSA PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $11,242 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $2,068,141.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121189) with Eggleston Youth Centers, Inc., increases
MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $464; increases MHSA
PEIl invoices funded programs in the amount of $5,000; and increases MHSA PEI
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $55,129 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised
MCA is $1,007,593.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121190) with El Centro de Amistad, Inc., increases
MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $84,121 and increases
MHSA PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $121,034 for FY 2014-15 only.
The revised MCA is $3,493,505.



Each Supervisor
November 17, 2014
Page 12

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121191) with ENKI Health and Research Systems,
Inc., increases MHSA PElI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$124,518 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $30,447,384.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121195) with Five Acres-The Boys’ & Girls’ Aid
Society of Los Angeles County increases MHSA PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the
amount of $321,176 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $15,390,327.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121198) with For the Child, Inc., increases MHSA PEI
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $217,307 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised
MCA is $2,161,438.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121199) with Gateways Hospital and Mental Health
Center increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $11,373
and increases MHSA PEI Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $394,398 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $23,872,203.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121200) with Hathaway-Sycamores Child and Family
Services increases MHSA PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$18,495 and increases MHSA PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of
$1,335,554 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $40,342,450.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121202) with Helpline Youth Counseling, Inc.,
increases MHSA PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $47,965 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $586,862.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121203) with Hillsides increases MHSA PEl
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $2,301,597 and increases MHSA PEI
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $11,081 for FY 2014-15 only. The
revised MCA is $17,176,163.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121205) with Institute for Multicultural Counseling &
Education Services, Inc., (LM.C.E.S.) increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non
HF funds in the amount of $86,809 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is
$3,499,735.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121206) with The Whole Child-Mental Health &
Housing Services increases MHSA PEl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the
amount of $19,822 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $5,327,725.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121207) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,
increases MHSA PEIl Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $1,917 and



Each Supervisor
November 17, 2014
Page 13

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $73,311 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $2,755,720.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121215) with Pacific Clinics increases MHSA PEI
Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $253,454 for FY 2014-15 only.
The revised MCA is $81,553,048.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121215) with Pacific Clinics increases MHSA FSP
Medi-Cal/ HF funds in the amount of $1,000,000 and decreases MHSA FCCS
Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $1,000,000 for FY 2014-15 only. There is no
change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121216) with Pacific Lodge Youth Services, Inc.,
increases MHSA PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $329,402 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $2,243,972.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121221) with San Gabriel Children’s Center, Inc.,
increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $4,619 and
increases MHSA PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $70,130 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $3,772,688.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121222) with Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc.,
increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of $31,427 and
increases MHSA PElI Medi-Cal/lHF funds in the amount of $672,743 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $37,948,243.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121226) with The Help Group Child and Family
Center increases MHSA PEI Non Medi-Cal/Non HF funds in the amount of
$1,970 and MHSA PEl Medi-Cal/HF funds in the amount of $438,686 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA IS $12,043,916.

MJS:MM:RK:jg






